



DATE BIDS OPEN: February 09, 2024, 11:00 AM

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT INCLUDES FINE-MILLING AND RESURFACING THE EXISTING HIGHWAY, GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND SCOPE OF WORK:

OTHER RELATED HIGHWAY ITEMS. THE NORTON STATE HIGHWAY WILL BE RESURFACED WITH AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE.

COMPLETION DATE: October 11, 2024 LOCATION:

BEGINNING ON VT ROUTE 114 IN THE TOWN OF NORTON AT MM 5.528 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG VT ROUTE 114 FOR A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 13.684 MILES (72,251.52 FT) THROUGH THE TOWN OF AVERILL TO MM 8.358 IN THE TOWN OF CANAAN. ALSO, BEGINNING ON THE NORTON STATE HIGHWAY IN THE TOWN OF NORTON AT MM 0.000 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY FOR A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 0.573 MILES (3,025.44 FT) TO MM 0.573. ALSO, BEGINNING ON VT ROUTE 141 IN THE TOWN OF CANAAN AT MM 0.000 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY FOR A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 0.457 MILES (2,4112.96 FT) TO MM MM 0.457. THIS INCLUDES THE VT ROUTE 141 APPROACH IN THE TOWN OF CANAAN FROM MM 0.000 TO MM 0.036 (190.08 FT). ALSO, BEGINNING ON VT ROUTE 253 IN THE TOWN OF CANAAN AT MM 0.000 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY FOR A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 2.150 MILES (11.300 F2 FT) TO MM 2.150

March Marc		CANAAN FROM MM 0.000 TO MM 0.036 (190.08 FT). ALSO APPROXIMATELY 2.159 MILES (11,399.52 FT) TO MM 2.15		ON VT ROUT	1. PIKE INDUS 3 EASTGATE F	TRIES, INC.	AT MM 0.000 AND E	IINS, INC.	RTHERLY FOR A I	DISTANCE OF
THE CONTROLLY STREAMS					BELMONT, NH 03220		RICHMOND, VT 05477			I
Manuschard Manuschard Manuschard C		L ·	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	ıotal	Unit Price	ı otal	Unit Price	ı otal
March Marc				·						
Mathematical participation Mathematical Mathe		(N.A.B.I.)								
March Marc		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
March Marc	401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	СҮ	1,315.000	\$30.000	\$39,450.00	\$32.000	\$42,080.00		
March Marc	402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	5,250.000	\$30.000	\$157,500.00	\$15.000	\$78,750.00		
Column				· ·						
March Marc		· , ,	-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
MONOCOLOUR MON	406.38		SY	1,750.000	\$20.000	\$35,000.00	\$5.000	\$8,750.00		
MATCHES MONTENCEMENT 19	406.45		TON	215.000	\$300.000	\$64,500.00	\$325.000	\$69,875.00		
March Marc	406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
March Marc										
March Professor Professo		RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH								
March Marc	604.412	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES,	EACH	19.000	\$2,000.000	\$38,000.00	\$1,550.000	\$29,450.00		
March	604.415	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES,	EACH	2.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.000	\$3,600.00		
March Marc	604.418	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES,	EACH	2.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00		
March Marc	604.42		EACH	17.000	\$1,500.000	\$25,500.00	\$1,000.000	\$17,000.00		
Math	608.15	POWER GRADER RENTAL	HR	50.000	\$85.000	\$4,250.00	\$50.000	\$2,500.00		
Memory M		·								
MOSCOREDAN, NOT)		,	-							
March Marc		,	-	-						
Mart			-							
MARCE ADMINISTRATION MARCE	613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I		200.000	\$70.000	\$14,000.00	\$100.000	\$20,000.00		
MITHER DEPOSITION AND PROPER CONTINUES ASSETTION CASCALLY		· ·								
March Marc										
March Marc										
Column			+							
	621.77	REPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT		380.000	\$170.000	\$64,600.00	\$170.000	\$64,600.00		
Marie Counting Coun										
MINISTRATE TO PROTECTIONS REP NOW CATALON CATA										
MELO GENERIC ROBERTS S. 1499 1500										
STATE STATE COMMUNICATION PARKS S. S. S. S. S. S. S.	630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	6,775.000	\$52.000	\$352,300.00	\$32.000	\$216,800.00		
REL OFFICE COMMUNICATION N. A. 1, 100 100	631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00		
March Michael Michael Michael Michael Michael Mi		·		1						
		· · ·	-	· ·						
March Transport Arch Part Luck Part				+						
TEMPORATY A NON YELLOW LINE PAINT	641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4.000	\$5,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$30,000.00		
March Performer sinch with Euris, Point U	646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	170,000.000	\$0.220	\$37,400.00	\$0.220	\$37,400.00		
TEMPORATY INCIDITATION LINE FAME TEMPORATY SINCH STOP BAR, PAMEY 12 20 800 14.00 15.40 1		·								
MARCHAND MARCHESTOP BAR, PAINT UP 248,000 51,000 51,400 54,00		,		-						
MATTER TRAPPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING CHORN LF 225.00 157.		·								
March Life STRPMS TARGETS EACH DATE SECOND SE	646.692	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	107.000	\$40.000	\$4,280.00	\$40.000	\$4,280.00		
Section Lis	646.702	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING, PAINT	LF	225.000	\$12.000	\$2,700.00	\$12.000	\$2,700.00		
				<u> </u>						
## 15.00 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE TOM TOM TOM TOM TOM TOM TOM TO										
STATE STAT										
	651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	100.000	\$75.000	\$7,500.00	\$55.000	\$5,500.00		
### 176.0 DELIREATOR WITH STEEL POST	653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.500	\$1,900.000	\$950.00	\$1,500.000	\$750.00		
### 12 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST		<u> </u>								
VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR			+							
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL, INA.B.1)			-							
PAYEMENT, HIGH RAP OPTION - 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS - 24 INCH STOP BAR EPOXY			+							
OPTION - 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS - 24 INCH STOP BAR EPOXY LF 240,000 \$18,000 \$4,200,000 \$18,000 \$4,200,000 \$18,000 \$4,200,000 \$	900.680		TON	9,150.000	\$100.000	\$915,000.00	\$95.000	\$869,250.00		
Marging State St	OPTION 24	LINCH STOP BAR OPTIONS - 24 INCH STOP BAR EDGY				\$5,373,738.00		\$6,382,385.50		
OPTION - 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS - 24 INCH STOP BAR POLYUREA			LF	240.000	\$18.000	\$4,320.00	\$18.000	\$4,320.00		
Add				<u>. </u>			<u> </u>			
OPTION - CROSSWALK MARKING OPTIONS - CROSSWALK MARKING EPOXY 646.503 DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, EPOXY PAINT			1	240.000	#0.000	60.00	#0.000	60.00		
Section Durable Crosswalk Marking, Polyurea LF 225.000 S17.000 S3.825.00 S3.	U40.464	DOINABLE 24 INON STOP BAK, POLITUKEA	LF	∠40.000	\$0.000	ψυ.υυ	\$0.000	\$0.00		
S3,825.00 S3,825.00 S3,825.00 S3,825.00 S3,825.00 S4,825.00 S4,8	OPTION - CI	ROSSWALK MARKING OPTIONS - CROSSWALK MARKING	1	, 						·
## POPTION - CROSSWALK MARKING OPTIONS - CROSSWALK MARKING POLYUREA 1	646.503	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, EPOXY PAINT	LF	225.000	\$17.000		\$17.000			
OPTION - LETTER OR SYMBOL OPTIONS - LETTER OR SYMBOL EPOXY 646.493 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL POXYPAINT EACH 107.000 \$16.050.00 \$16.0	OPTION - CI	ROSSWALK MARKING OPTIONS - CROSSWALK MARKING	POLYUREA	1		\$3,625.00		\$3,625.00		
BACH 107.000 S16.050.00	646.504	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, POLYUREA	LF	225.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		
BACH 107.000 S16.050.00	OPTION - I F	ETTER OR SYMBOL OPTIONS - I FTTER OR SYMBOL EPOY	Y							
OPTION - LETTER OR SYMBOL OPTIONS - LETTER OR SYMBOL POLYUREA 646.494 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA EACH 107.000 S0.000 S0.00				107.000	\$150.000	\$16,050.00	\$150.000	\$16,050.00		
Solid Soli	0.5	TTER OR CAUSE CONTROL				\$16,050.00		\$16,050.00		
OPTION - PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS - EPOXY PAINT ITEMS 646.403 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT			1	107.000	\$0,000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		
DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	. /		1	.57.000	ψ0.000	ψυ.υυ	ψ0.000	Ψ3.00		
Surable 4 Inch Yellow Line, EPOXY PAINT LF 130,000.000 \$0.960 \$124,800.00 \$0.960			1.	, , ,						
646.443 DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT		·		,	· ·		-			
Sample S		· ·	1-							
OPTION - PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS - POLYUREA PAINT ITEMS 646.404 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA LF 170,000.000 \$0.000		,								
646.404 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA LF 170,000.000 \$0.000						\$290,400.00		\$290,400.00		
646.414 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA LF 130,000.000 \$0.000 <th< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>LF</td><td>170.000 000</td><td>\$0,000</td><td>\$0.00</td><td>\$0,000</td><td>\$0.00</td><td></td><td></td></th<>			LF	170.000 000	\$0,000	\$0.00	\$0,000	\$0.00		
646.444 DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA LF 100.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000		,		· ·						
646.454 DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA LF 200.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000		DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	100.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		
	646.454	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	200.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		
Totals: \$5,688,333.00 \$6,696,980.50										

Friday, February 09, 2024 Page 1 of 1

Totals:

\$5,688,333.00

\$6,696,980.50